    TENTATIVE LIST FOR SELECTION OF SR. RESIDENTS/TUTOR SPECIALISTS AT DR. RAJENDRA PRASAD GOVT. MEDICAL COLLEGE, KANGRA AT TANDA.
 All the candidates are advised  to check his/her  particulars  in the list and send objection if any on or before 28.6.23 upto  5.00 PM through email (principal.tanda@gmail.com  estab.tanda@gmail.com) Final list will be displayed on 1.7.23
It is further informed that counselling for all specialties will be held 04.07.2023 at 11: 00 AM in the office of the Principal, Dr. RPGMC, Tanda. All the eligible candidates are advised to attend the same along with all documents in original on the date of counselling.
Name of Department :          Microbiology		Total Post advertised  01
	S. No.
	Name & Address of the applicant
	DOB
	GDO/
Direct
	Category SC/ST OBC/General/ EWS
	Qualification
	PG 
( MD/MS) Marks Max= 40 in concerned specialty
	MBBS Marks Max = 30
	Publication Marks Max= 20
	Area Incentive
	Total Marks 
	Status of NOC from DHS
	Eligible / Not eligible 

	1
	Dr. Veetheeanveshna Gupta D/o Sh. Subhash Gupta 59/1, Saraswati Nagar Near Charan Bridge, Upper Barol, PO Dari, Dharamshala Kangra HP

	06.08.1987
	GDO
	General
	MD
	23.1
	  -
	14
	0
	37.31
	NO
	Not eligible as per para 7.3.5

	2
	Dr. Digvijay S/o Sh. Prem singh VPO Sadhot Tehsil Sarkaghat Distt. Mandi HP
	23.01.1988
	Direct
	SC
	Ph.D
	0
	-
	18
	0
	18
	NA
	Not eligible 


																									
Name of Department :          Surgery		Total Post advertised  04
	S. No.
	Name & Address of the applicant
	DOB
	GDO/
Direct
	Category SC/ST OBC/General/ EWS
	Qualification
	PG 
( MD/MS) Marks Max= 40 in concerned specialty
	MBBS Marks Max = 30
	Publication Marks Max= 20
	Area Incentive max 10
	Total Marks 
	Status of NOC from DHS
	Eligible / Not eligible 

	1
	Dr. Aarti w/o Dr. Gaurav Vill Bhaloon PO Jassur Tehsil Nurpur Distt. Kangra HP
	14.12.1983
	GDO
	Gen
	MS
	NA
	19.69
	20
	10
	49.69
	Not received
	Subject to NOC


																									


Name of Department:          OBG		Total Post advertised  02
	S. No.
	Name & Address of the applicant
	DOB
	GDO/
Direct
	Category SC/ST OBC/General/ EWS
	Qualification
	PG 
( MD/MS) Marks Max= 40 in concerned specialty
	MBBS Marks Max = 30
	Publication Marks Max= 20
	Area Incentive max 10
	Total Marks 
	Status of NOC from DHS
	Eligible / Not eligible 

	1
	Dr. Deepika Kapil D/O Sh.Kamlesh Kumar Near Ek Jot Colony Ram Nager Dharamshala
	23.03.1992
	GDO
	Gen
	MS (OBG)
	23.25
	18.55
	20
	5.66
	67.46
	Not receive
	Subject to NOC .

	2
	Dr.Sapna Bharti D/O Dr.Sarwan Kumar VPO Bhadral Teh.Dhira Distt.Kangra
	18.09.1993
	GDO
	Gen
	MS
(OBG)
	19.16
	17.87
	20
	3.33
	60.36
	Not receive
	Subject to NOC and undertaking

	3
	Dr.Vivek Thakur S/O Sh.Chaman Thakur Vill.Faruti PO Kothi Teh.Anni,Kullu
	29.10.1988
	GDO
	Gen
	MD (OBG)
	22.96
	17.76
	20
	--
	60.72
	Not receive
	Not eligible as per para 7.3.5 













Name of Department:          Emergency Medicine 	Total Post advertised 09
	S. No.
	Name & Address of the applicant
	DOB
	GDO/
Direct
	Category SC/ST OBC/General/ EWS
	Qualification
	PG 
( MD/MS) Marks Max= 40 in concerned specialty
	MBBS Marks Max = 30
	Publication Marks Max= 20
	Area Incentive max 10
	Total Marks 
	Status of NOC from DHS
	Eligible / Not eligible 

	1.
	Dr.Varsha D/O Sh.Parkash Chand, VPO Punner Teh Palampur
	25.11.1986
	GDO
	Gen
	MD Anesth.
	23.72
	18.37
	20
	4.66
	66.75
	Not receive
	Subject to NOC .

	2
	Dr.Shalu Chaudhary D/O Sh.Amar Singh Chaudhary, Vill.&PO Kot,Teh.Ghuwarmin Bilaspur
	08.11.1990
	GDO
	Gen
	MD Aneth.
	24.85
	18.07
	20
	5.66
	68.58
	Not receive
	Subject to NOC 



Name of Department :-	Psychiatry	Total Post advertised  02
	S. No.
	Name & Address of the applicant
	DOB
	GDO/
Direct
	Category SC/ST OBC/General/ EWS
	Qualification
	PG 
( MD/MS) Marks Max= 40 in concerned specialty
	MBBS Marks Max = 30
	Publication Marks Max= 20
	Area Incentive max 10
	Total Marks 
	Status of NOC from DHS
	Eligible / Not eligible 

	1.
	Dr.Neha Puri D/O Sh.Rakesh Puri, House No.132 Partap Nager Ward No.03 Hamirpur HP
	23.07.1995
	Direct
	Gen
	MD Psy. 
	-
	17.80
	-
	-
	17.80
	Not applicable
	Not eligible



Name of Department :-	Renal Transplant Surgery 	Total Post advertised  04
	S. No.
	Name & Address of the applicant
	DOB
	GDO/
Direct
	Category SC/ST OBC/General/ EWS
	Qualification
	PG 
( MD/MS) Marks Max= 40 in concerned specialty
	MBBS Marks Max = 30
	Publication Marks Max= 20
	Area Incentive max 10
	Total Marks 
	Status of NOC from DHS
	Eligible / Not eligible 

	1.
	Dr.Rajesh Chaudhary S/O Brij Lal Chaudhary, Shiv Nager Colony Near Mela Ground Dhari Dharamshala  
	19.03.1981
	GDO
	Gen
	Ms Surgery
	0
	17.87
	20
	6.33
	44.20
	Not receive
	Subject to NOC



